

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14767-14769/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2009 in CP No. 2/2006 & AA No. 10/2006 & WP No. 2204/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ENGINEERING PROJECT(I) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIANA ENGINEERING WORKS(P) LTD.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Proof of service of notice on respondent by courier is not proper.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent within a week by registered post A.D.

th
List again on 12 November, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar