

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14767-14769/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2009 in CP No. 2/2006 & AA No. 10/2006 & WP No. 2204/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ENGINEERING PROJECT(I) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIANA ENGINEERING WORKS(P) LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pateria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays to grant two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master